12

13

## SENATE AMENDMENT 4, TO SENATE SUBSTITUTE AMENDMENT 2, TO 1995 SENATE BILL 182

March 26, 1996 - Offered by Senator ADELMAN.

1	At the locations indicated, amend the substitute amendment as follows:
2	1. Page 2, line 8: on lines 8, 9 and 12, delete "sex" and substitute "serious".
3	2. Page 2, line 15: delete "Sex" and substitute "Serious".
4	<b>3.</b> Page 3, line 16: delete lines 16 and 17 and substitute: "940.01, 940.225 (1),
5	$(2) \text{ or } (3), 940.305 \ (1), 940.31 \ (2) \ (a), 941.327 \ (2) \ (b) \ 4., 943.23 \ (1r), 944.06, 946.01 \ (1), 940.01 \ (2$
6	$948.02\ (1)\ or\ (2),\ 948.025,\ 948.05,\ 948.055,\ 948.06,\ 948.07,\ 948.08,\ 948.11\ or\ 948.36$
7	(1), the court shall require the individual to comply with the".
8	4. Page 4, line 14: delete "sex" and substitute "serious".
9	<b>5.</b> Page 4, line 19: delete "'Sex offender'" and substitute "'Serious offender'".
10	<b>6.</b> Page 4, line 23: on lines 23 and 25, delete "sex" and substitute "serious".

7. Page 5, line 7: delete "Sex offender" and substitute "Serious offender".

8. Page 9, line 13: on lines 13, 22 and 24, delete "sex" and substitute "serious".

**9.** Page 10, line 1: delete that line and substitute:

1 "Section 26m. 175.45 (title) of the statutes is renumbered 301.45 (title) and 2 amended to read:

## 301.45 (title) Sex Serious offender registration.".

- **10.** Page 10, line 7: delete lines 7 to 9 and substitute: "solicitation, conspiracy or attempt to commit any violation, of s. 940.01, 940.22 (2), 940.225 (1) er, (2) or (3), 940.305 (1), 940.31 (2) (a), 941.327 (2) (b) 4., 943.23 (1r), 944.06, 946.01 (1), 948.02 (1) or (2) er, 948.025, 948.05, 948.055, 948.06, 948.07, 948.08, 948.11 or 948.36 (1).".
- **11.** Page 10, line 16: delete lines 16 and 17 and substitute: "<u>violation</u>, of s. 940.01, 940.22 (2), 940.225 (1) or, (2) or (3), 940.305 (1), 940.31 (2) (a), 941.327 (2) (b) 4., 943.23 (1r), 944.06, 946.01 (1), 948.02 (1) or (2) or, 948.025, 948.05, 948.055, 948.06, 948.07, 948.08, 948.11 or 948.36 (1).".
- **12.** Page 10, line 23: delete lines 23 and 24 and substitute: "of s. <u>940.01, 940.22</u> (2), 940.225 (1) or, (2) or (3), 940.305 (1), 940.31 (2) (a), 941.327 (2) (b) 4., 943.23 (1r), 944.06, 946.01 (1), 948.02 (1) or (2) or, 948.025, 948.05, 948.055, 948.06, 948.07, 948.08, 948.11 or 948.36 (1).".
  - **13.** Page 11 line 6: delete lines 6 and 7 and substitute: "940.01, 940.22 (2), 940.225 (1) or, (2) or (3), 940.305 (1), 940.31 (2) (a), 941.327 (2) (b) 4., 943.23 (1r), 944.06, 946.01 (1), 948.02 (1) or (2) or, 948.025, 948.05, 948.055, 948.06, 948.07, 948.08, 948.11 or 948.36 (1).".
  - **14.** Page 15, line 24: delete "sex" and substitute "serious".
- **15.** Page 16, line 2: delete ""Sex offender"" and substitute ""Serious offender"".
- **16.** Page 16, line 6: on lines 6 and 9, delete "sex" and substitute "serious".

- **17.** Page 16, line 14: delete "'Sex offender'" and substitute "'Serious offender'".
  - **18.** Page 16, line 22: delete lines 22 to 24 and substitute: "violation, of a law of this state that is comparable to s. 940.01, 940.22 (2), 940.225 (1), (2) or (3), 940.305 (1), 940.31 (2) (a), 941.327 (2) (b) 4., 943.23 (1r), 944.06, 946.01 (1), 948.02 (1) or (2), 948.025, 948.05, 948.055, 948.06, 948.07, 948.08, 948.11 or 948.36 (1).".
    - **19.** Page 17, line 4: delete lines 4 and 5 and substitute: "of this state that is comparable to s. 940.01, 940.22 (2), 940.225 (1), (2) or (3), 940.305 (1), 940.31 (2) (a), 941.327 (2) (b) 4., 943.23 (1r), 944.06, 946.01 (1), 948.02 (1) or (2), 948.025, 948.05, 948.055, 948.06, 948.07, 948.08, 948.11 or 948.36 (1).".
    - **20.** Page 17, line 10: delete lines 10 and 11 and substitute: "that is comparable to a violation of s. 940.01, 940.22 (2), 940.225 (1), (2) or (3), 940.305 (1), 940.31 (2) (a), 941.327 (2) (b) 4., 943.23 (1r), 944.06, 946.01 (1), 948.02 (1) or (2), 948.025, 948.05, 948.055, 948.06, 948.07, 948.08, 948.11 or 948.36 (1).".
      - **21.** Page 21, line 22: delete "sex" and substitute "serious".
  - **22.** Page 22, line 13: delete lines 13 to 15 and substitute: "for the solicitation, conspiracy or attempt to commit any violation, of s. 940.01, 940.22 (2), 940.225 (1), (2) or (3), 940.305 (1), 940.31 (2) (a), 941.327 (2) (b) 4., 943.23 (1r), 944.06, 946.01 (1), 948.02 (1) or (2), 948.025, 948.05, 948.055, 948.06, 948.07, 948.08, 948.11 or 948.36 (1) or for any violation, or for the solicitation, conspiracy or".
    - **23.** Page 22, line 17: delete lines 17 and 18 and substitute: "comparable to a violation of s. 940.01, 940.22 (2), 940.225 (1), (2) or (3), 940.305 (1), 940.31 (2) (a),

- 1 941.327 (2) (b) 4., 943.23 (1r), 944.06, 946.01 (1), 948.02 (1) or (2), 948.025, 948.05, 948.055, 948.06, 948.07, 948.08, 948.11 or 948.36 (1). A conviction that has".
  - **24.** Page 23, line 14: delete "sex" and substitute "serious".
  - **25.** Page 25, line 22: delete the material beginning with that line and ending with page 26, line 1, and substitute: "solicitation, conspiracy or attempt to commit any violation, of s. 940.01, 940.22 (2), 940.225 (1), (2) or (3), 940.305 (1), 940.31 (2) (a), 941.327 (2) (b) 4., 943.23 (1r), 944.06, 946.01 (1), 948.02 (1) or (2), 948.025, 948.05, 948.055, 948.06, 948.07, 948.08, 948.11 or 948.36 (1) or a law of this state that is comparable to s. 940.01, 940.22 (2), 940.225 (1), (2) or (3), 940.305 (1), 940.31 (2) (a), 941.327 (2) (b) 4., 943.23 (1r), 944.06, 946.01 (1), 948.02 (1) or (2), 948.025, 948.05, 948.055, 948.06, 948.07, 948.08, 948.11 or 948.36 (1), the agency with jurisdiction may notify the police chief of any community".
    - **26.** Page 26, line 14: delete lines 14 to 17 and substitute: "940.01, 940.22 (2), 940.225 (1), (2) or (3), 940.305 (1), 940.31 (2) (a), 941.327 (2) (b) 4., 943.23 (1r), 944.06, 946.01 (1), 948.02 (1) or (2), 948.025, 948.05, 948.055, 948.06, 948.07, 948.08, 948.11 or 948.36 (1) or a law of this state that is comparable to s. 940.01, 940.22 (2), 940.225 (1), (2) or (3), 940.305 (1), 940.31 (2) (a), 941.327 (2) (b) 4., 943.23 (1r), 944.06, 946.01 (1), 948.02 (1) or (2), 948.025, 948.05, 948.055, 948.06, 948.07, 948.08, 948.11 or 948.36 (1), the agency with jurisdiction shall notify the police chief of".
      - **27.** Page 32, line 8: on lines 8 and 10, delete "sex" and substitute "serious".
      - **28.** Page 34, line 6: delete "SEX" and substitute "SERIOUS".
  - **29.** Page 34, line 8: delete lines 8 and 9 and substitute: "attempt to commit a violation, of s. 940.01, 940.225 (1), (2) or (3), 940.305 (1), 940.31 (2) (a), 941.327 (2)

- 1 (b) 4., 943.23 (1r), 944.06, 946.01 (1), 948.02 (1) or (2), 948.025, 948.05, 948.055,
- 2 948.06, 948.07, 948.08, 948.11 or 948.36 (1), the court shall require the".
- 30. Page 35, line 3: delete "sex" and substitute "serious".
- **31.** Page 38, line 14: delete lines 14 and 15 and substitute: "attempt to commit a violation, of s. 940.01, 940.22 (2), 940.225 (1), (2) or (3), 940.305 (1), 940.31 (2) (a), 941.327 (2) (b) 4., 943.23 (1r), 944.06, 946.01 (1), 948.02 (1) or (2), 948.025, 948.05, 948.055, 948.06, 948.07, 948.08, 948.11 or 948.36 (1), the court shall".
- 8 **32.** Page 42, line 8: delete "**Sex**" and substitute "**Serious**".
- 9 **33.** Page 42, line 10: delete lines 10 and 11 and substitute: "conspiracy or attempt to commit a violation, of s. 940.01, 940.22 (2), 940.225 (1), (2) or (3), 940.305 (1), 940.31 (2) (a), 941.327 (2) (b) 4., 943.23 (1r), 944.06, 946.01 (1), 948.02 (1) or (2), 948.025, 948.05, 948.055, 948.06, 948.07, 948.08, 948.11 or 948.36 (1),".
- 13 **34.** Page 45, line 19: on lines 19 and 20, delete "sex" and substitute "serious".
- **35.** Page 46, line 18: delete "(title),".
- **36.** Page 46, line 20: after "175.45" insert "(title),".

16 (END)